# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 016533 Frame 0884. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Dennis G. Yee			01/27/2009				
Samuel Sheng			01/27/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	Í DATA						
Name:	Telegent Sys	Telegent Systems, Inc.					
Street Address:	PO Box 309GT, Ugland House						
Internal Address:		South Church Street					
	George Town, Grand Cayman						
City:	CAYMAN ISLANDS						
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISL	ANDS					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE	CAYMAN ISL	ANDS	 ۲				
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type		<u>۲</u>				
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type	Numbe	<u>۲</u>				
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	Numbe					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26	Numbe					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email:	CAYMAN ISL CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26 Il be sent via US neils@s	Numbe					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	CAYMAN ISL CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26 <sup>-</sup> <i>Il be sent via US</i> neils@s ne: Neil A. S	Numbe 11120379 1-2168 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> wpatentlaw.com Steinberg					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CAYMAN ISL CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26 <i>If be sent via US</i> neils@s ne: Neil A. S 2300 M	Number         11120379         1-2168         Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful swpatentlaw.com         Steinberg         Street, N.W.					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CAYMAN ISL CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26 <sup>-</sup> <i>Il be sent via US</i> neils@s <sup>-</sup> ne: Neil A. S 2300 M Suite 80	Numbe 11120379 1-2168 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> swpatentlaw.com Steinberg Street, N.W. 00					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CAYMAN ISL CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26 <sup>-</sup> <i>Il be sent via US</i> neils@s <sup>-</sup> ne: Neil A. S 2300 M Suite 80	Number         11120379         1-2168         Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful swpatentlaw.com         Steinberg         Street, N.W.					
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CAYMAN ISL CAYMAN ISL ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (202)26 <sup>-</sup> <i>Il be sent via US</i> neils@s ne: Neil A. S 2300 M Suite 80 Washing	Numbe 11120379 1-2168 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> swpatentlaw.com Steinberg Street, N.W. 00					

500787867

I

## PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0281

source=108 Corrective assignment docs as filed#page2.tif source=108 Corrective assignment docs as filed#page3.tif source=108 Corrective assignment docs as filed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0282

6		05-11-							
9	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10300		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}$	<b>V V</b>	V	V	<b>v</b> 1	0			
12	To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original docun	nents or copy thereo				
~.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis G. Yee Samuel Sheng		2. Name and addr Name: <u>Telege</u> Internal Addres	nt Systems, Ir	ıc.	11/1203			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes 🖌 No		<b>19-1</b> 0-1-1 <u>0-76-90-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-</u>					
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 555 N. Mathilda Avenue						
	May 2, 2005	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> <u>State: CA Zip: 94085</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo							
	4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):							
	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	)	pplication is: 5/2				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo								
	5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	mailed:	6. Total number of			ved: 1			
	Name: Shemwell Gregory & C	Courtney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$				
	Internal Address:		Enclosed						
	2005 STEUREL 1 00000003 11120329-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
04 FC	Street Address:4880 Stevens C	reek Boulevard	8. Deposit accoun						
	Suite 201		501914						
	City: San Jose State: CA Zi	p:95129							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	9. Signature. Charles E. Shemwell	Â	ZEA	Ì	May 2, 2005				
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
	Mail de		n required cover sheet info Trademarks, Box Assignmer n, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0283

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, <u>Dennis G. Yee and Samuel Sheng</u>, the undersigned Assignor(s), believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventor(s) of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

#### VIDEO RECEIVER WITH ADAPTIVE IMAGE REJECTION

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Telegent Systems, Inc., a Cayman Islands corporation having a principal place of business at 555 N. Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, \*  $v_1$   $v_2$   $v_3$ ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

\_\_\_\_\_ which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_ and which was assigned Application Number \_\_\_\_\_.

X which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below.

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, utility models and the like that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

\* Po Box 3096T, Ugland House, South Church Street py 1-27-09 George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands 551-27-09

Atty. Docket No. TGNT.P108

PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0284

- 1 -

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to <u>Charles E. Shemwell (Reg. No. 40,171)</u>, located at <u>4880</u> <u>Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 201, San Jose, California 95129-1034</u>, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.



#### Each Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Atty. Docket No. TGNT.P108

## PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0285

## **RECORDED: 02/23/2009**